

ITEM NO.2 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5331/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in CR No. 3420/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S. NIRMAL BANG COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SADASHIV HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 82106/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 22-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per order dated 22.04.2019, it appears that the sole respondent has been duly served but no appearance has been entered on its behalf, thus far.

By way of indulgence, issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable within three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice to indicate that the matter will be finally disposed of at the notice stage being covered by the decision in Emkay Global Financial Services Ltd. Vs. Girdhar Sondhi reported in (2018) 9 SCC 49.

In addition, liberty is granted to serve through email/online.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)