

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5331/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2018 in CR No. 3420/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. NIRMAL BANG COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SADASHIV HOLDINGS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 25-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

There shall be stay of the proceeding of the Arbitration Case No.01 of 2015, pending before the Additional District Judge - 25, Chandigarh.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master